75 Sport Co. Cancellation Policy

Cancellations initiated by the customer- due to any reason, one month prior to the first date of the camp, will entitled you to a full refund (minus Block, Inc. - formerly Square, Inc., transaction fees).

Within 30 days of the camp's start date, cancellations will be pro-rated based on camper supplies, materials already ordered and Block, Inc. transaction fees.

No refunds will be given for cancellations initiated by the customer within ten days of camp, or after the camps completion, unless the participant has an injury or illness.

If a cancellation is initiated by 75 Sport Co. during the camp, will be determined on a per case basis.

If dismissal due to a camper harmful, abusive, damaging behavior or actions during the camp, no refund will be issued.

Any cancellations initiated by 75 Sport Co or local government restrictions due to COVID-19 will result in a full refund.

In the case of powers out of 75 Sport Co's control, refunds will be issued on a per case basis.

We will make every effort to make up time lost to bad weather, wildfires, or other acts of God on all of our camps.